



\$~1 to 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ARB.P. 1022/2022
VIKRAM RANA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.
versus
SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD & ORS.
..... Respondents
Through:

AND
+ ARB.P. 1023/2022
VIKRAM RANA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.
versus
SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD & ORS.
..... Respondents
Through:

AND
+ ARB.P. 1024/2022
ORIENTAL CRAFTS MANUFACTURING PVT LTD
..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.
versus
SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD & ORS.
..... Respondents
Through:

AND
+ ARB.P. 1025/2022
VANDANA TAPARIA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.
versus
SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD & ORS.
..... Respondents
Through:

AND
+ ARB.P. 1026/2022
MANISH TAPARIA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.
versus
SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD AND
ORS. Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**



ORDER
09.01.2023



%

Vide Order of Registrar (Original) dated 02.12.2022 in terms of directions of Hon'ble Judge-in-charge (Original Side), the matter has been placed and pending before this court.

As per office note, Service Report in respect of notice issued to the respondents, is awaited. Be awaited for the next date of hearing.

At request, the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 24.01.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 9, 2023/ab