



\$~3 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1022/2022

VIKRAM RANA

.....Petitioner

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD
& ORS.

.....Respondents

+ ARB.P. 1023/2022

VIKRAM RANA

.....Petitioner

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD
& ORS.

.....Respondents

+ ARB.P. 1024/2022

ORIENTAL CRAFTS MANUFACTURING PVT
LTD

.....Petitioner

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD
& ORS.

.....Respondents

+ ARB.P. 1025/2022

VANDANA TAPARIA

.....Petitioner

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD
ORS.

.....Respondents

ARB.P. 1022/2022 and connected matters

Page 1 of 2



+ ARB.P. 1026/2022

MANISH TAPARIA

.....Petitioner

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Appearance: Mr. Amit Jain and Ms. Jharna Sharma, Advocates for
the petitioner.
Mr. Badal Dayal, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Shafiq Khan, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
09.08.2024

%

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
18.10.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 9, 2024
SS/