



\$~2 to 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1022/2022

(2) VIKRAM RANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Advocate.

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY

PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal and Ms. Deeksha
Sharma, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Shafiq Khan and Mr. Sudarshan
Jha, Advocates for R-3.

+ ARB.P. 1023/2022

(3) VIKRAM RANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Advocate.

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY

PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal and Ms. Deeksha
Sharma, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Shafiq Khan and Mr. Sudarshan
Jha, Advocates for R-3.

+ ARB.P. 1024/2022

(4) ORIENTAL CRAFTS MANUFACTURING
PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Advocate.

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT

LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal and Ms. Deeksha
Sharma, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Shafiq Khan and Mr. Sudarshan
Jha, Advocates for R-3.

+ ARB.P. 1025/2022

(5) VANDANA TAPARIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Advocate.



versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT
LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal and Ms. Deeksha
Sharma, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Shafiq Khan and Mr. Sudarshan
Jha, Advocates for R-3.

+ ARB.P. 1026/2022

(6) MANISH TAPARIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Advocate.

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT
LTD AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal and Ms. Deeksha
Sharma, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Shafiq Khan and Mr. Sudarshan
Jha, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.10.2024

1. Respective counsel for the parties submit that Special Leave Petition (Civil) bearing no.21339/2023 is still pending before the Supreme Court. It is stated that the outcome of the said petition will have a direct bearing on the present matter.

2. At joint request, re-notify on 19.03.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024/KG