



\$~62

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1025/2022 (*Disposed of*)

VANDANA TAPARIA

....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**28.11.2025**

**I.A. 29816/2025**

Exemption is granted subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of.

**I.A. 29818/2025**

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 180 days in filing the petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. Mr. Dayal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 2.
4. Let notice be issued to the other respondents through all modes including electronic on the petitioner taking steps within 1 week from today, returnable on 21.01.2026.

**REV.PET. 589/2025**

5. This is a Review Petition filed under Section 114 read with Order XLVII of CPC, 1908 against impugned judgment/ order dated 24.03.2025.
6. For the reasons stated in the petition, issue notice.



7. Mr. Dayal, learned counsel accepts on behalf of the respondent No. 2.
8. Let notice be issued to all the non-review applicants through all modes including electronic on the review applicant taking steps within 1 week from today, returnable on 21.01.2026.

**I.A. 29817/2025**

9. This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioners under Section 151 of CPC for stay of further proceedings before the Arbitral Tribunal.
10. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
11. Mr. Dayal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 2.
12. Let notice be issued to the other respondents through all modes including electronic on the petitioner taking steps within 1 week from today, returnable on 21.01.2026.

**NOVEMBER 28, 2025/AS**

**JASMEET SINGH, J**