



\$~1 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1025/2022, I.A. 29817/2025, I.A. 29818/2025**

VANDANA TAPARIA

....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

REVIEW PET. 589/2025

1. The respondent No. 3 is unserved.
2. Let the fresh steps be taken to serve respondent No. 3 through all modes, including electronic on the petitioner taking steps within 1 week from today.
3. Since it is a review petition, list for hearing on 04.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/DM