



\$~1(Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ARB.P. 1025/2022
VANDANA TAPARIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv. Shafiq Khan

versus

SURYA MAINTENANCE AGENCY PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal Adv. with Mr.
Surender Wankhede Adv. and Ms. Nishi Chauhan

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 24.07.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 20, 2026 / (MS)